Usher, November - December 2025

Date & Ministry Sat 5:00 PM Sun 7:00 AM Sun 9:00 AM Sun 11:00 AM
Wk of 11-02-25 Gary O'Dell Paul Fenimore Ted Robinson Harrison Coppens Clark
Lector Mike Bellovich Dennis Dobrucki Chuck Bultinck Tim Clark
Theresa Verslype Deb Gantz
Wk of 11-09-25 Nicole McKee Preston Lievens Ryan Hunsberger David Voor
Lector Cindy Bodle Dave Schwier Jenny Hunsberger Todd Lehmann
Kathy Sobecki James Chilambe Max Jeffrey

Wk of 11-16-25

Allen Schlemmer

Michael Bowling

Gary Weaver

Shari Spitaels

Lector Mike Bellovich Ted Alwine Denise Weaver Richard Spitaels
Gary O'Dell Tom Hunsberger

Wk of 11-23-25 Nicole McKee Dennis Dobrucki Angie Kindig Harrison Coppens Clark

Lector Gary O'Dell Paul Fenimore Jessica Kindig Tim Clark
Cindy Bodle Tom Torri

Wk of 11-30-25 Mike Bellovich Dave Schwier Chuck Bultinck Shari Spitaels

Lector Allen Schiemmer Preston Lievens Tom Hunsberger Richard Spitaels

Kathy Sobecki Ted Robinson

Wk of 12-07-25 Cindy Bodle Ted Alwine Ryan Hunsherger David Voor

Lector Nicole McKee Michael Bowling Jenny Hunsberger Todd Lehmann
Gary O'Dell Deb Gantz

Monday 12-08-2 Tom Torri

Immaculate Con. Ted Alwine

5:30 PM Mike Bellovich
Wk of 12-14-25 Mike Bellovich Paul Fenimore Gary Weaver Harrison Coppens Clark
Lector Allen Schlemmer Dennis Dobrucki Denise Weaver Tim Clark
Kathy Sobecki James Chilambe Max Jeffrey
Wk of 12-21-25 Gary O'Dell Preston Lievens Angie Kindig Shari Spitaels
Lector Nicole McKee Dave Schwier Jessica Kindig Richard Spitaels
Cindy Bodle Tom Hunsberger
Wk of 12-28-25 Gary O'Dell Michael Bowling Deb Gantz David Voor
Lector Mike Bellovich Ted Alwine Chuck Bultinck Todd Lehmann
Allen Schlemmer Tom Torri
Thanksgiving Day| Christmas Eve Christmas Vigil Christmas Day New Years Day
11/27/2025 12/24/2025 12/24/2025 12/25/2025 1/1/2026
9:00 AM 4:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM
Nicole McKee Gary Weaver Angie Kindig e Ted Alwine
Kathy Sobecki Denise Weaver Jessca Kindig
Mike Bellovich Nicole McKee | Theresa Verslype




USHERS - 2025

Name E-Mail Phone #1 Pref 1

Hilary Asher--Sub h.asher@sbcglobal.net 574-258-9801 |Sat 5:00 PM
Tamara Asher--Sub h.asher@shcglobal.net 574-258-9801 [Sat 5:00 PM
Mike Bellovich mbvikingD6@comcast.net 574-276-3069 |Sat 5:00 PM
Cindy Bodle cabodle@sbcglobal.net 574-274-6788 [Sat 5:00 PM
Nicole McKee nicmc005@comcast.net 574-876-2323 (Sat 5:00 PM
Gary O'Dell siglodell@sbcglobal.net 574 302-1663 [Sat 5:00 PM
Allen Schlemmer sschlemo@shcglobal.net 574-286-9450 |Sat 5:00 PM
Kathleen Sobecki happykappy52@yahoo.com 574-360-3135 (Sat 5:00 PM
Theresa Verslype (sub) theresaverslype96@gmail.com 574-532-9556 |Sat 5:00 PM
Ted Alwine talwine55@gmail.com 574-532-3366 [Sun 7:00 AM
Michael Bowling mjbowling@comcast.net 574 255-8701 |Sun 7:00 AM
Dennis Dobrucki ddobrucki@hotmail.com 574-315-0905 [Sun 7:00 AM
Paul Fenimore paufen1958 @gmail.com 574-315-6616 [Sun 7:00 AM
Preston Lievens lievens.preston@gmail.com 574-210-0625 |Sun 7:00 AM
Dave Schwier bethschwier@gmail.com 574-340-9915 |Sun 7:00 AM
Chuck Bultinck cghoiler@sbcglobal.net 574-298-6222 [Sun 9:00 AM
James Chilambe chilambejim@gmail.com 574-274-3440 |Sun 9:00 AM
Deb Gantz debgantz1964@yahoo.com 574-780-4142 |Sun 9:00 AM
Jenny Hunsberger hunsberger8@yahoo.com 574 250-0344 [Sun 9:00 AM
Ryan Hunsberger hunsbergerl0@gmail.com 574-245-0270 |Sun 9:00 AM
Tom Hunsberger trhuns@hotmail.com 574-329-2504 [Sun 9:00 AM
Angie Kindig Jkindig.3@nd.edu 574-386-0549 |Sun 9:00 AM
Jessica Kindig kindig85@gmail.com 574-383-9110 [Sun 9:00 AM
Ted Robinson tedrobinson@gmail.com 574-876-6932 |Sun 9:00 AM
Tom Torri tomtorri@comcast.com 813-416-9614 |Sun 9:00 AM
Tim Clark clarktc@comcast.net 574-255-8373 [Sun 11:00 AM
Harrison Coppens-Clark clarktc@comcast.net 574-255-8373 [Sun 11:00 AM
Max Jeffrey jeffreyfamily2014@gmail.com 317-502-08447Sun 11:00 AM
Todd Lehmann wtlehmann@yahoo.com 574-229-4293 [Sun 11:00 AM
Mark Munoz (sub) markmunoz333@gmail.com 574-531-0661 |Sun 11:00 AM
Rick Spitaels ricknshari718 @shcglobal.net 574-993-1170 |Sun 11:00 AM
Shari Spitaels raspitaels@shcglobal.net 574-993-1170 (Sun 11:00 AM
David Voor david.voor@gsmwinc.com 574-876-8216 |Sun 11:00 AM

Saturday, 5:00 PM

Sunday, 7:00 AM

Sunday, 9:00 AM

Sunday, 11:00 AM




